





Pima County Department of Community Services, Employment and Training Department -
SULLIVAN JACKSON EMPLOYMENT CENTER (SJEC)

Project: United States Housing and Urban Development Continuum of Care Program — Project Advent

Awardee: CODAC Health, Recovery & Wellness, Inc.
1650 E. Ft. Lowell Rd, Suite 202
Tucson, AZ 85719

Contract No.: CT-CS-16*303

Contract Amendment No.: 04

Original Contract Term: 07/01/16 — 06/30/17  Orig. Contract Amount: $136,706.00

Term Prior Amendment: 06/30/19 Prior Amended Amount: $288.076.00

Term This Amendment 06/30/19 Amount This Amendment: $22,859.00
Revised Contract Amount: $447.641.00

DUNS No.: 139453005 SAM Registration Date: 11/20/18

Research or Development: [ ] Yes & No

Federal Contract No.: AZ0042L.9T011710 Award Date: | 2018

Required Match: D] Yes (] No Match Amount: 25%

Indirect Cost Rate: | [ ] [ ] NICR [ ] de minimis & None

Status of Contractor: X Subrecipient [} Contractor

CFDAA | Grant Program National Funding Pima County Award

Continuum of Care Homeless
5
14.267 Program (“CoC”) — Project Advent $1,890,000,000.00 $420,065.00

Pima County (“County”), a body politic and corporate of the State of Arizona, and CODAC Health,
Recovery & Wellness, Inc. (“Awardee”) have entered into the above referenced contract to provide
supportive services and rental assistance to the homeless in Pima County.

AMENDMENT FOUR

A. Funding for the contract is from the United States Housing and Urban Development (“HUD”).

B. There has been an increase in the number of requests for rapid rehousing — Project Advent services
in Pima County.

C. Funding is available from HUD to provide additional Project Advent case management and rental
assistance during contract year 2018-2019.

D. County has reviewed Awardee’s performance and finds it satisfactory.

E. Pursuant to HUD guidelines, Awardee is a “Subrecipient” of these CoC Program funds and will

conduct all activities under this Agreement accordingly.

93658 / 00660068 / v2






3. EXHIBIT A — SCOPE OF WORK, is amended as follows:

3.1 SECTION 5 - PROGRAM GOALS/PREDICTED OUTCOMES, paragraph 5.1, the table
is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

] ) Minimum number of
Period of Service . .
participants served
July 1, 2016 — June 30, 2017 50
July 1, 2017 — June 30, 2018 50
July 1, 2018 — June 30, 2019 62
Total served 162

REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

93658 / 00660068 / v2






